DOCKET NO. HEI-030 103437688		U.S. PTO 11/882914 08/07/2007		
000000000000000000000000000000000000				
O DOCKET NO. HEL-030 103437688 To the Henorable Commissioner of Paten. 103437688 I. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. I. Takanao KAWAI 2. Sachiko YOSHIMURA 3. 3. Issel TSUHARA Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri I-chome, Chuo-ku City: Osaka-shi Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri I-chome, Chuo-ku City: Osaka-shi State: Osaka Zip: 540-8585 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes EB No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). Filed Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 100 NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the Henorable Commissioner of Paten.	5 DOCKET NO. HEI-030			
1. Takanao KAWAI Name: KYOCERA MITA CORPORATI 2. Sachiko YOSHIMURA Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku 3. Issei TSUHARA Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Disei TSUHARA Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Disei TSUHARA Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku Disei TSUHARA Disei TSUHARA Custry: Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Disei TSUHARA Street Address: Japan B. Security Agreement Change of Name Custry: Japan Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes E8 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 B. Patent No(s). Filed Additional numbers attached? Yes E8 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fce (37 CFR 3.41),	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	U343/688		
1. Takanao KAWAI 2. Sachiko YOSHIMURA 3. Issei TSUHARA 3. Issei TSUHARA 3. Issei TSUHARA 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Sachiko YOSHIMURA 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Other 2. Security Agreement 3. Other 3. Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent No(s). Filed Additional numbers attached? Yes EX Name:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2. Jestime FOOMERTING 3. Issei TSUHARA 3. Issei TSUHARA 3. Issei TSUHARA City: Osaka Zip: 540-8585 Country: Japan B Assignment Image of Name Other Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes IZI No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Filed Additional number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Ectedit Card payment form enclosed Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac66686466698645118219 - 1 (48.8) Street Address: 170 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Amedia Ku cruce August 7, 2007	1. Takanao KAWAI	Name: KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION		
State: Osaka Zip: 540-8585 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: B Assignment Merger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). filed Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> State: Country: State: Name: Additional number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: Credit Card payment form enclosed 8. Deposit ac6dd8d26fBeEN4B4202198666645 116219 Internal Address: State: VA Zip: 22314 8. Deposit ac6dd8d26fBeEN4B4202198666645 116219 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 7, 2007	2. Sachiko YOSHIMURA	Street Address: 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku,		
Zip: 540-8585 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Japan El Assignment Merger Country: Japan Country: Japan Japan Execution Date: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes El No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). Filed B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Filed G. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Marnet: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Vis: 22314 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467	3. Issei TSUHARA	City: Osaka-shi		
3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Japan BI Assignment Image of Name Country: Japan BI Assignment Image of Name Image of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes El No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes El No A. Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). filed Image of Country to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS B. Credit Card payment form enclosed Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS B. Deposit account B. Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 US FHIS SPACE O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 7, 2007		State: Osaka		
El Assignment Image of Name Security Agreement Image of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image of Name Execution Date: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image of Name Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). filed Additional number of applications and patents involved: one S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: 8. Deposit account E2 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Uts FHIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Amembra Ma manu Ma mumber Ma mumb		Zip: 540-8585		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes El No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). filed Additional numbers attached? □ Yes El No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP 6. Total number of application deposit account Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac@dd@df@dbeNullYDB190000005 110219_1 B. Patent Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature:		Country: Japan		
□ Other Execution Date: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). Filed Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40,0 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac686486/64960668(M/058196068045 118219 - 1 01 FC:8821 Vantorized Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 01 FC:8821 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
Execution Date: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Filed Additional numbers attached? Yes B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 8. Deposit ac66/d8/fd/fib/cEN(\$11/02H 908060645 116219_1 8. Deposit ac66/d8/fd/fib/cEN(\$11/02H 908060645 116219_1 0.0 9. Signature. 9. Signature.	Security Agreement Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). filed Additional numbers attached? Yes [Z] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40,00 Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	□ Other			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s). Filed Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467	Execution Date: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN No		
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). filed Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40,00 Enclosed Name: 0.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Patent Agents, LLP Enclosed Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac680488/i2090beENGMOSEL 90888845 118219 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit ac680488/i2090beENGMOSEL 908888845 118219 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
filed Additional numbers attached? Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), §40,00 Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), §40,00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac60488 fa@6066845 110219 1 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit ac60488 fa@6066845 110219 1 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	If the document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 27 & 23, 2007		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 Name: 8. Declosed Matternal Address: 8. Deposit ac86488/#091b6EN011/0931 900808045 110219 Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac86488/#091b6EN011/0931 900808045 110219 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 81 FC:8021 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 Name: Enclosed KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Internal Address: Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac606/88/f49@beEN@H709E190680845 1102191 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit ac606/88/f49@beEN@H709E190680845 1102191 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 21,207	filed			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 9. Signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 9. Signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 9. Signature.	Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00 Name: 40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS □ Enclosed Patent Agents, LLP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: □ Credit Card payment form enclosed Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 0 FC:8021 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manada Ka curve L August 7, 2007		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467	concerning document should be malled.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00		
Patent Agents, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467		1		
Internal Address: 8. Deposit ac66df86/f20f2beENG10021908060045 110219 1 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 91 FC:8021 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467		-		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 81 FC:8821 (48.8 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 (48.8 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. (48.8 (48.8) Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Manabu Ka curve (August 7, 2007) (48.8)				
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 Munula Ka munula August 7, 2007	Internal Address:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	(
9. Signature. Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 <i>August 7, 2007</i>	City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314			
Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467 August 7, 2007	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.			
Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Date	Manabu Kanesaka, 31,467	ula Ka mule_ August 7, 2007		
	Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number for future correspondence.

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, <u>Takanao KAWAI</u>, Sachiko YOSHIMURA and Issei TSUHARA

having post office address/residing at c/o KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585 Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION

a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585 Japan</u>

OUTPUT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0703 to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

5

. .

Signature	Takanao Kanai	Date	23/07/2007
•	(Name) Takanao KAWAI		
	. · ·		
Signature	Sachiko Yoshimura	Date	27/07/2007
· .	(Name) Sachiko YASHIMURA		• •
· · · ·			· · · · ·
Signature	Issei TSUHARA	Date	23 July, 2007
	(Name) Issei TSUHARA	• .	•
		۰.	
Signature	(Name)	Date	
·		. •	
Signature	(Name)	Date	
	(mame)		
			•
Signature _	(Name)	Date	
· -			· .
. •			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 08/07/2007